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Thanks for the comments Terry.

 

I would gladly accept the BLM corridor map whenever you can get it to me.

 

Thanks.

 

Kevin Luebke

State Biologist

NRCS - USDA

200 4th Street SW

Huron, SD  57350

 

Phone: 605-352-1242

Fax: 605-352-1261

 

History shows us again and again how nature winds up the folly of man - B.O.C.

 

From: Terry_Quesinberry@fws.gov [mailto:Terry_Quesinberry@fws.gov] 
Sent: Tuesday, October 02, 2012 10:10 AM
To: Luebke, Kevin - NRCS, Huron, SD
Cc: Charlene_Bessken@fws.gov; Jeff Smeenk; Bradbury, Curtis - NRCS,
 Bismarck, ND; Sargent, Douglas - NRCS, Pierre, SD;



 Eileen.DowdStukel@state.sd.us; Jasmer, Gerald - NRCS, Huron, SD; Brooks,
 Gillian - NRCS-NGO, Belle Fourche, SD; heartail@dishmail.net; Finnegan, Jim -
 NRCS, De Smet, SD; Jensen, KC; Stirling, Michael - NRCS, Rapid City, SD;
 Faulkner, Mitch - NRCS, Belle Fourche, SD; Thompson, Sara - NRCS, Huron, SD;
 'scott_larson@fws.gov'; silka.kempema@state.sd.us; Boltz, Stanley - NRCS,
 Huron, SD; Tran, Thomas - NRCS, Sisseton, SD; Tom Berdan
 (tom.berdan@state.sd.us); Tom.Kirschenmann@state.sd.us; Travis Runia
 (travis.runia@state.sd.us)
Subject: Re: Candidate Species Fact Sheet for NRCS: Greater Sage-Grouse

 

Kevin,

Made a few comments. I can put together a BLM corridor map for you but not that
 soon.
(See attached file: NRCS SG fact sheet comments.docx)

Terry Quesinberry

Fish and Wildlife Biologist
US Fish and Wildlife Service
South Dakota Ecological Services Office
Pierre, SD
Phone: (605) 224-8693, x234
FAX: (605) 224-9974

"Luebke, Kevin - NRCS, Huron, SD" <kevin.luebke@sd.usda.gov>

"Luebke, Kevin - NRCS,
 Huron, SD"
 <kevin.luebke@sd.usda.gov> 

10/01/2012 04:42 PM

[IMAGE]

To

[IMAGE]
"Sargent, Douglas - NRCS, Pierre, SD"
 <douglas.sargent@sd.usda.gov>,
 "Finnegan, Jim - NRCS, De Smet, SD"
 <jim.finnegan@sd.usda.gov>, "Tran,
 Thomas - NRCS, Sisseton, SD"
 <Thomas.Tran@sd.usda.gov>,
 "Thompson, Sara - NRCS, Huron, SD"
 <sara.thompson@sd.usda.gov>,
 "'scott_larson@fws.gov'"
 <scott_larson@fws.gov>,
 "Charlene_Bessken@fws.gov"
 <Charlene_Bessken@fws.gov>,
 "silka.kempema@state.sd.us"



 <silka.kempema@state.sd.us>,
 "Eileen.DowdStukel@state.sd.us"
 <Eileen.DowdStukel@state.sd.us>,
 "Stirling, Michael - NRCS, Rapid City,
 SD" <michael.stirling@sd.usda.gov>,
 "Travis Runia (travis.runia@state.sd.us)"
 <travis.runia@state.sd.us>, "Tom Berdan
 (tom.berdan@state.sd.us)"
 <tom.berdan@state.sd.us>, "Jensen, KC"
 <Kent.Jensen@sdstate.edu>, "Brooks,
 Gillian - NRCS-NGO, Belle Fourche,
 SD" <Gillian.Brooks@sd.usda.gov>,
 "Faulkner, Mitch - NRCS, Belle Fourche,
 SD" <Mitch.Faulkner@sd.usda.gov>,
 "Boltz, Stanley - NRCS, Huron, SD"
 <stanley.boltz@sd.usda.gov>,
 "heartail@dishmail.net"
 <heartail@dishmail.net>, Jeff Smeenk
 <cn_ranch@sdplains.com>,
 "Terry_Quesinberry@fws.gov"
 <Terry_Quesinberry@fws.gov>

[IMAGE]

cc

[IMAGE]
"Jasmer, Gerald - NRCS, Huron, SD"
 <gerald.jasmer@sd.usda.gov>,
 "Bradbury, Curtis - NRCS, Bismarck,
 ND" <Curtis.Bradbury@nd.usda.gov>,
 "Tom.Kirschenmann@state.sd.us"
 <Tom.Kirschenmann@state.sd.us>

[IMAGE]

Subject

[IMAGE]
Candidate Species Fact Sheet for NRCS:
 Greater Sage-Grouse

 

[IMAGE] [IMAGE]

Hello!

I have been tasked with developing NRCS fact sheets for the 4 candidate species in
 South Dakota.
The goal is to educate landowners and relate their education to TA and FA
 opportunities with the NRCS.

I would really appreciate your review and feedback on this fact sheet by
 October 4, 2012.



The attached fact sheet is for the Greater Sage-Grouse. 

I used the SGI information and the NRCS Programmatic Agreement as the basis for
 the fact sheet development.

I have pretty pictures that we will insert and the fact sheet will follow standard SD
 NRCS fact sheet format.

I need to keep the fact sheet to a single page (front and back).

I do not have a decent habitat suitability map for the sage grouse (just the SGI
 priority area map based on active leks and I did not want to divulge lek
 locations) so if you have a good map I could include that would be great.
 Chuck Berdan retired before I could obtain the BLM habitat
 suitability/corridor map(s).

Thank you in advance for your help.

Cheers. 

This electronic message contains information generated by the USDA solely for the
 intended recipients. Any unauthorized interception of this message or the use or
 disclosure of the information it contains may violate the law and subject the
 violator to civil or criminal penalties. If you believe you have received this
 message in error, please notify the sender and delete the email immediately.
 [attachment "Greater_Sage_Grouse_NRCS.docx" deleted by Terry
 Quesinberry/R6/FWS/DOI] (See attached file: image002.png)(See attached file:
 image003.png)
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